6/21/04

RECOR

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 10/02)

06-22-2004



UFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	02773747 ▼ ▼ ▼ FREXINCE SE
Tab settings	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE, UNITED
TM PATENTS	Internal Address: STATES OF AMERICA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNo	OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
Assignment Merger	200 NODILI CUINOV CIDEET
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET
Other CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	
	City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660
05/08/03 Execution Date:	,
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Books the control of the control of the
-	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	thochod? \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: CAROL PETROSKY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
OFFICE OF COUNSEL	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET	CUSTOMER NUMBER 26852
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
THOMAS E. MCDONNELL	06/14/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 015469 FRAME: 0363** 

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

Title of invention: WORMHOLE COMMUNICATIONS ARRANGEMENT FOR MASSIVELY

PARALLEL PROCESSOR Inventor: W. Daniel Hillis Patent Number: 5,212,773 Date of Patent: May 18, 1993 Application Number: 07/660,323

Filed: February 22, 1991

Division of Ser. No. 489,179, Mar. 5, 1990, Pat. No. 5,123,109, which is a division of Ser. No. 478,082,

Feb. 9, 1990, which is a division of Ser. No 184,739, Jun. 27, 1988, Pat. No 5,008,815, which is a

continuation of Ser. No. 499,474, May 31, 1983, Pat. No. 4,814,973

Contract Number: N00014-80-C-0505 Agency: Office of Naval Research

Contractor: Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Patent Rights Clause: Patent Rights - Small Business Firm or Nonprofit Organization (1981 JUL)

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under 35 U.S.C. 200 et seq., and the contract and patent rights clause identified above.

Title to the invention identified above is now assigned to TM Patents LP.

This document confirms the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States throughout the world granted in the Subject Invention to the Government under Office of Naval Research contract N00014-80-C-0505, and all other rights acquired by the Government through the referenced clause.

Signed this

day of May 200

TM Patents LP

IM Patours LP

RECORDED: 06/21/2004

270 Congress ST 130 Stan MA 0221

Business Address

PATENT REEL: 015469 FRAME: 0364